U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY ELEVATION CERTIFICATE gMSGNO# 1bﬁr60~0{)§)§ 2009
Federal Emergency Management Agency xoles Tean <

National Flood Insurance Program Important: Read the instructions on pages 1-8.
By -7y 74 SECTION A - PROPERTY INFORMATION For Insurance Company Use:
A1. Building Owner's Name SEAHORSE CONSTRUCTION, LLC. Policy Number

AZ2. Building Street Address {including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bldg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No. Company NAIC Number

422 FERNWOOD ROAD
City KEYBISCAYNE State FL ZIP Code 33149

AZ. Property Description (Lot and Block Numbers, Tax Parcei Number, Legal Description, sfc.)
LOT 16, BLOCK & "TROPICAL ISLE HOMES SUBDIVISION 157 ADDITION", PB. 5G-72, MIAMI-DADE COUNTY RECORDS.

Ad. Building Use (e.g., Residentiai, Non-Residential, Addition, Accessary, efc.) Residential
AS. Latitude/Longitude: Lat. 25°41'35.74" Long. 80°09'52.75"
AG. Aftach at feast 2 photographs of the building if the Certificate is being used to obtain floed insurance.

A7. Building Giagram Number 8
A8. For a building with a crawl space or enclosure(s}, provide

Horizontal Datum; [ NAD 1927 [ NAD 1983

A8. For a building with an attached garage, provide:

a} Sguare footage of crawl space or enclosure(s) 1731 sqft a) Square footage of attached garage NIA sq ft
b) No. of permanent flood openings in the crawl space or by No. of permanent flood apenings in the attached garage
enclosure(s) walls within 1.0 foot above adjacent grade  N/A walis within 1.0 foot above adjacent grade N/A
¢) Totat net area of flood openings in A8.b NIA sq in ¢} Total net area of flood openings in AS.b  N/A sgin
SECTION B - FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP (FIRM} INFORMATION
B1. NFIP Community Name & Community Number B2. County Name B3. State
120648 Village of Key Biscayne Miami-Dade FL
B4. Map/Panel Number B&. Suffix B6. FIRM Index B7. FIRM Panel B8. Flood B9. Base Flood Elevation{s) (Zone
Date Effective/Revised Date Zone(s) AQ, use base flood depth)
12025C0281 J 07-17-95 03-02-94 ‘ A-E 10.00
B10. Indicate the source of the Base Flood Elevation (BFE) data or base flood depth entered in fem B,
[ FIS Profile D& FIrRM [.] Community Determined (3 Other (Describe)
B11. Indicate elevation datum used for BFE in ltem BS: B NGVD 1929 £ NAVD 1988 [ Other (Describe)
B12, Is the building located in a Coastal Barrier Resources System (CBRS) area or Otherwise Protected Area (OPAY? [yes BN
Designation Date N/A [LJCBRS O oraA

SECTION C - BUILDING ELEVATION INFORMATION (SURVEY REQUIRED)

C1. Building elevations are based on: [ Construction Drawings* 7] Building Under Construction* <! Finished Construction
A new Elevation Certificate will be required when construction of the building is complete.

C2. Elevations — Zones A1-A30, AE, AH, A (with BFE), VE, V1-V30, V (with BFE), AR, AR/A, AR/AE, AR/AT-A30, AR/AH, AR/AQ. Complete tems C2.ag
below according to the building diagram specified in ltem A7,
Benchmark Utilized KB-7-R Vertical Datum N.G.V.D. 1929

Conversion/Comments N/A

Check the measurement used.

a) Top of bottom ficor (including basement, crawl space, or enclosure floor)_ 13.40 B feet [] meters (Puerto Rico only)
k)  Top of the next higher floor 23.57 X feet [ meters (Puerto Rico only)
c)  Bottom of the lowest horizontal structural member (V Zones only) N/A, B feet [[] meters (Puerto Rico oniy)
d} Attached garage {top of slab) NIA. (4 feet [ ] meters (Puerto Rico only}
€) Lowest elevation of machinery or equipment servicing the building NA. & feet [ meters (Puerto Rico only)
(Describe type of equipment in Comments)
fy  Lowest adjacent (finished) grade (LAG) 47 B feet [F meters (Puerte Rice oniy)
g) Highest adjacent {finished} grade (HAG}) 50 & feet [ meters (Puerto Rico only)

SECTION D - SURVEYOR, ENGINEER, OR ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION

This certification is to be signed and sealed by a land surveyor, engineer, or architect authorized by law to certify efevation
information. / certify that the information on this Certificate represents my best efforts fo inferpref the data available.

! understand that any false statement may be punishable by fine or imprisonment under 18 U.S. Code, Section 1007. License Na_ LS 6006
[l Check here if comments are provided on back of form Date: —

eck ha rovide o . N .

. 1063012009
. L n
Certifier's Name ABRAHAM HADAD License Number LS 6006 N
Title Professiona{Surveyor an er Company Name Hadonne Corp.
\

Address 7855 NV\\ 12" Street, Suite 202 City Doral State FL  ZiP Code 33126

Signature \ Q /Bg@ 06/30/2009 Telephone (305) 266-1188
7 =




For Insurance Company Use:

IMPORTANT: In these spaces, copy the corresponding information from Section A.
Policy Number

Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, andfor Bldg. No.} or P.0O. Route and Box No.
422 FERNWOOD RCAD
City KEY BISCAYNE State FL ZiP Code 33149

Company NAIC Number

SECTION D - SURVEYOR, ENGINEER, OR ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION {CONTINUED)

Copy both sides of this Elevation Certificate for (1) community official, (2) insurance agent/company, and (3) buikting owner.
Refers to Stab of Air Condtiening Unit servicing the building; No fload vents defined yet; Ejevation

Comments b} Refers to Secord Floor Elevation, C2 e)
of tiebeam subporting roof= 32.24
Folio No. 24-4232-004-1240
Highest Crown of Road = 4.54 Feet N.G.V.D.

x
Signature  ABRA AD, PSM Date 06/30/09
. Check here if attachments

SECT!ON_/@ - BD{ED!NG ELEVATION INFORMATION (SURVEY NOT REQUIRED) FOR ZONE AOQ AND ZONE A {(WITHOUT BFE)

For Zones AD and A (without BFE), complete lfems E1-E5. If the Certificate is intended to support a LOMA or LOMR-F request, complete Sections A B,
and C. Forltems E1-E4, use natural grade, if available, Check the measurement used, In Puerto Rico only, enter meters,

E1. Provide elevation information far the following and check the appropriate boxes to show whether the elevation is above or below the highest adjacent

grade (HAG) and the lowest adjacent grade (LAG).
a) Top of bottem fleor (including basement, crawl space, or enclosure) is —_ [ feet [F meters [T above or [ beiow the HAG,

b} Top of bottom floor {including basement, crawl space, or enciosure) is [1feet [ meters [ above or {] below the LAG.
E2. For Building Diagrams 6-8 with permanent flood openings provided in Section A ltems 8 andfor ¢ (see page 8 of Instructions), the next higher flaor
{elevation C2.b in the diagrams) of the building is [Tfeet [Imeters [[] above or [] below the HAG.
E3. Atltached garage (top of slab) is ) {1feet [Imeters []aboveor [ below the HAG.
E4. Top of platform of machinery andfor equipment servicing the building is ) {7 feet [T meters [ above or [] below the HAG.
E5. Zone AC only: [f no flood depth number is availabie, is the top of the bottom fioor elevated in accordance with the community's floodplain management
[JYes [ No [J Unknown., The local official must certify this information in Section G.

ordinance?

SECTION F - PROPERTY OWNER (OR OWNER’S REPRESENTATIVE) CERTIFICATION _
issued or community-issued BFE)

The property owner or awner's authorized representative who comptetes Sections A, B, and E for Zone A (without a FEMA-
or Zone AG must sign here, The statements in Sections A, B, and E are comect {0 the best of my knowledge.

Property Owner's or Owner's Autherized Representative's Name

Address City State ZIP Code
Signature Date Telephone
Comments

[] Check here if attachments

SECTION G - COMMUNITY INFORMATION (OPTIONAL)

The focal official who is authorized by law or ordinance to administer the community's floodplain management ordinance can complete Sections A, B, C (or E),
and G of this Elevation Certificate. Complete the applicable item(s) and sign below. Check the measurement used in ltems G8. and G9.

G1.{] The infermation in Section C was taken from other documentation that has been signed and sealed by a licensed surveyer, engineer, or architect who
is authorized by law to certify elevation information. (Indicate the source and date of the efevation data in the Comments area below.)

Gz. [0 A community official completed Section E for a building located in Zone A (without a FEMA-issued or community-issued BFE) or Zone AD, -~
G3.[J The following information (Items G4.-G8.} is provided for community floodplain management purposes.

G4. Permit Number G5, Date Permit Issued G6. Date Certificate Of Compliance/Occupancy Issued
37. This permit has been issued for; {1 New Construction {7 Substantial improvement
38. Elevation of as-built lowest floor (including basement) of the building: . Ldfeet [} meters (PR} Datum
39. BFE or (in Zone AQ) depth of flooding at the building site: . [ feet [dmeters (PR) Datum
Local Official's Name Title
Community Name Telephone
Signature o Date -
Comments

™1 Check here if attachments



i

Building Photographs

See Insiructions for Item AS,

For insurance Company Use:

Building Street Address (including Apt., Unit, Suite, and/or Bidg. No.) or P.O. Route and Box No. Policy Number
422 FERNWOOD RCAD

City KEYBISCAYNE State FL ZIP Code 33149 Company NAIC Number

If using the Elevation Certificate to obtain NFIP flood insurance, affix at least two building photographs below according to
the instructions for ltem A8, identify all photographs with: date taken: "Front View” and "Rear View”; and, if required, “Right
Side View" and "Left Side View." If submitting more photographs than will fit on this page, use the Continuation Page,

following.

BUILDING FRONT VIEW (PICTURE TAKEN ON JUNE 30/ 2000




Building Photographs
Continuation Page
j For Insurance Company Use-

“ Buiiding Street Address (including Apt. Unit Suite, and/or Bidg. No.} or P.0. Route ard BoxNo. “Poiicy Nimber
422 FERNWOOD ROAD

City KEYBISCAYNE State FL 7P Code 3314g

f submiiting more photographs than will fit on the preceding page, affix the additional photographs below Identify aif i
photographs with: date taken; “Front View” and “Rear View"; and, if required, “Right Side View” ang ‘Left Side View.” !

BUILDING RIGHT SIDE VIEW (PICTURE TAKEN ON JUNE 30 2009
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[ CRITERIA FRRINCHEASE 422 FERNWODD RCAD, KEY BISCAYNE, FLORIDA * g
{LOT 18, BLOCK B},
L !1 - PORCH FACING A STREET §15 x 0.00005 = 0.0267 TOTAL Lo-f‘,;ﬁﬁ7 808 sf L & p
i e WEMBON OLEAB DESIGN
raam Ve hee wedoraze
2 - OPEN AND UNENCLOSED BALCONIES 846 % 0.00005 = 0.0423 (max bonus 0.03) 3T W MARHTA BRIVE, Tone 2
- LOGATED ABOVE THE FIRST FINISHED %ﬂgﬁﬁé%%%ous Key liesavne, P 58149
. FLOOR B TR | T TTm——— - . ALLOVED PROJECTED A PHONE 13D51 A56-7676
3 - BUILDING LOCATED 15-20 FT FROM THE 19.00' x 0.001 = £.019 MAX FLOOR AREA RATIO (47%) 3600765 381840 5/ {7,808 of x 46,342%) TG 701 B2 18030
FRONT PROPERTY LINE. WAXLOT COVERAGE __ (35%) 273280 50 2,720,005 (7,808 51 % 34.80%)
I PERVIOUS AREA _ (30%) 2,342405! 2.687.00 51 (7508 51 x 34 41%)
K 4+ GARAGE OR CARPORT CONTAINING TWO 003 WMAX BUILDING HEIGHT 35 from BFE 710" AT TG T 1 K
OR MORE VERICLES PARKED PARALLEL MAIN BUILDING FRONT SETRACK 1640 20° 150" Chons TRAR ST T A
WITH AN EXTERIOR COLUMN SEPARATING MAIN BUILDING REAR SETBACK 15'to 20 Tlo offGin borws) A R o 9C
EAGH OF THE SPACES MAIN BUILGIRG INTERIOR SIDE SETBACK 26% of lot width 10-0" ang $0~0" (lofad 20-0") i 02008
BASE FLOOD ELEVATION {BFE) 160" N.GV.D. (zon6 AE} e T
5. SINGLE STORY HOME NiA CONSTRUGTION DATA
FIRST FLOGR _ o LTTA00
6 - COMBINATION OF ONE AND TWO STORY NIA SECOND ¥LODR 1,705,008 JOSE E. OLEAS, AIA
J HOME WITH THE SECOND FLOOR CARPGRT 99600 5 R | AR 0016814
OCCUPYING LESS THAN 50 PERCENT OF STORAGE 84,00 st AL SUPAORTE A 300 |
THE FIRST FLOOR AREA UNDER ROCF. COVEREDPORCH . 515008l Al SEELOCKIG LATC 0
TERRAGE 433,001 I |
UNENGLOSED BALCONIES 500,00 51
] 7 - ENTRANCE TC PARKING GARAGES: POOL DECK 6.00 51 -
INTERIOR LOT: PLACED IN A LOCATION NIA, DRIVEWAY - "1156.00 80 -
THAT DOES NOT FACE THE STREET. DOUBLE VOLUKE 130,00 51 > o
CORNER LOT: ENTRANCE 1N A SIDE YARD NiA ~ 0o <t
,,,,, g - ~
H F.AR. CALCULATIONS § <t
8- LOCATION OF WINDOWS __F-AR. CALCULATIONS -
WINDOWS LOCATED ABOVE THE FIRST NiA SROUND FLOOR: STORAGE 90051 x 10% = 940 of oo™
FLOOR FACING AN ADJAGENT BUILDING GROUND FLOOR: GARAGE POA st N ¥ o
WHICH ARE AT LEAST 5 £T. ABOVE THE EIRST FLOOR AC: 1774000 T o]
FINISHED FLOOR. SECOND FLOORAIG - 1,705,008 Q 0O
R ; DOUBLE VOLUKE: 20000 sfx6.5x .10 = 130.00 51 8 00
I NO WINDOWS FACING AN A TOTAL 365840 8f < 3,669.76 51 (max. atowed =
8. 689,76 sf (max, atowed)
INTERIOR SIDE PROPERTY LINE. Q Ol
| —— -
9- SIDE YARD SETBACK: . LOT COVERAGE 2 3 £
G 8. EXCEEDS THE REQUIRED YARD SETBAGK 136.0 x 0.00005 = 6.0068 TOTAL (fis! Boor + covered porch + terrace) 2,720.00 51 < 2.732.80 of {max, ahowed) - sz g"
b. HAS A MINIMUM 15 FT SIDE YARD SET- A PERVIDUS AREA 8 1 8
BACK. LOTAREA 780800 80 I @
IMPERVIQUS AREA {bidg. feotprnt + paved areas + pooldeck}  5,285.00sf > od h—i
10 - BUILDING LOGATED WITHIN 15-20 FT OF NIA FERVIOUS AREA (lof area - impenvious area) - 2.542,00 51 > 2,342 40 sf fmin, alowed} [ IlaY
REAR PROPERTY UNE. <¥ =
! m D
11 - FRONT BUILDING WALLS: 4
E YR AND PS DISTRICTS: STRUCTURES 0.03 =
THAT PROVICE A FRONT SETBACK OF o)
LESS THAN 25 FT WHICH HAVE A ROOF AT; -
LEAST 3 FT LOWER THAN THE ROOF (o]
OF THE MAIN BUILOING.
5F DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS 0
™ IR AND VE DISTRICTS: A PORTION OF THE IR Project Numbar
BUILDING HAVING A LENGTH OF A LEAST SBD24.04
10 FTWITH A FRONT YARD SETBACK e
THAT EXCEEDS THE REQUIRED 25 FT. [ssite Dafa
. -19-07
E 12 - REDUCTION 1N BUILOMNG HEIGHT 12-19
| MAX 45 ngvd, - 6.47' 20,006 = 0.088 (max bonus 0.03) . Roviatns
e AN\ 01-28-08
SUBTOTAL =0.1746 '1 H—r s 000 g E
- i POET 5O, BN .
o TOTAL PROJECTED FAR. =0.30+0.1715= 04715 = 47.15% i mesvec ; By: B.D. ZONING
TOFAL PROVIDED F.AR, = 0,47 = 47% maximum allowed nitpsene ——l ’
e . B\ 022808
D { By:B.D.
B2 DONC.LAR B . (L, E J
QI s 00T, 1 B ;
; —
e B
1D[FAR CALCULATION : i 9A[SITE PLAN SCALE. 37" 1.0
£ BOCK WALy 1« |
LEWER OF FIrERED GTBE MAALS H
QRADE NAMEE 1F TS (EVEL !
13 THE BAMC AT BOTHITES —— v w2 77 0 = D A
el O Ga TG br o . |
C 375 | 570 COMMUNITY meeorie gl paco s i
CHURCH a AT GRAL T ) i ' -
' - o i "
N e e g E 1. SITE MUST RETAIN FIRST 1" OF RAIN WATER P RGTR
N BT L B i
i M
2. SITE MUST SLOPE INWARD. NO DRAINAGE TO QUTSIDE OF
PROPERTY ALLOWED. FRONT GRADE FIN ELEV. 46" N.G.V.D.
.—PROJECT SITE 3. DISCHARGE OF RAIN WATER AND CONDENSATE MUST BE AT
LEAST 12" AWAY FROM THE FUNDATION
Cad Fiie Name
422F(G1.2
4. FLOGOD ZONE AE10.0' NG V.D. Drawing Title
VILLAGE SITE PLAN
GREEN Sheet Number
° Pas TN N TN M/
1AIMAP LOCATION SAIRETAINING WALL SECTION ) TS 12A]SITE NOTES G1.2
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1. AL WALLS ARE TYP!
NOTED OTHERWSE

1 T, e -
2. ALL GYPSUNM BOARE IR WET AREAS
TOBE MR, TYPE.
3. ALL FURRING STRIPS ON BLOCK

WALLS TO BE EITHER 1x2 P, wOooD
OR %" HAY CHANNELS

4. REFER TO FINISH SCHEDULE FOR
ALL ROOMS WALL FINISHES

5. USETYPE'X GYP. BOARD ONLY
WHERE iNDICATED

WEISBON OLEAT GEEIDH
AL & 26001435
O W HuENTA DRive, Buwre &
Ky Bisoasne, FLAB 128
Piane: {309 3657676
Fax: L708Y B2A-bOZY

P —

14K|GENERAL NOTES

i 0g7 04 68

4AJFIRST FLLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 14™=1-0"

" IOSEE OLEAS, AlA
J AR# 0016814

422 FERNWQOD ROAD

South Bay Developers XXIV, LLC
Key Biscayne, Florida 33149

Projact Number
S8024.01
lssue Data
12-19-07
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